1
M
A
JO
R
 L
IN
E

2 Resistors/3 200W
Code 7243184 7243186 7243185 7243187 7243434 7243436 7243435 7243437
CODIFICATION - 2-TUBE + 2-WIRE
31
M
A
JO
R
 L
IN
E
HEAT PUMPS - AIR CONDITIONING - REFRIGERATION - AIR HANDLING - HEAT EXCHANGE - NA 16.673 A
Comfort units
ACCESSORIES (SUPPLIED SEPARATELY)
ACCESSORIES (FITTED TO UNIT)
CV/CH NCV/
NCH Assembly Figures Assembly markings
and dimensions Description
All Condensate drain pump fitted to unit with high safety device
41V, 45V, 46V,
47V, 48V, 41VD
x Metal sleeve for connection to air discharge
NCH only Hydraulic and electrical connections on same side
CV/
CH
NCV/
NCH
Assem-
blies Figures
Assembly
markings
and dimen-
sions
Description 102-104 202-204 302-304 402-404 502-504 602-604
2, 42 a Support feet for cased model Code 7242933
2, 42 b
Internal return air grille
between feet
Code 7242935 7242936 7242937 7242938 7242939 7242940
2 c
Rear skirting support in
RAL7035 light grey, 55 mm
thick (for 70 mm skirting)
Code 7242926 7242927 7242928 7242929 7242930 7242931
2 j
Rear panel painted in
RAL7035
Code 7262703 7262704 7262705 7262706 7262707 7262708
5/6, 45/46 d
Manual internal/external air
recovery unit with return air
grille
Code 7242949 7242950 7242951 7242952 7242953 7242954
2V k Support base for uncased unit Code 7242932
32 HEAT PUMPS - AIR CONDITIONING - REFRIGERATION - AIR HANDLING - HEAT EXCHANGE - NA 16.673 A
Comfort units
MAJOR LINE
ACCESSORIES (SUPPLIED SEPARATELY)
CV/